
NARAYANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE: NELLORE 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

FACULTY INCHARGES (Ist SEM JUNE 2018-19) 

 

SL 

NO 
ACTIVITY 

FACULTY 

INCHARGE 
DESIGNATION E MAIL 

CELL 

NO 

CATEGORY - A 

1 Industry Institute 

Interaction Cell 

(IIIC)/Industrial Visits 

Mr. P. 

SudhaKiran Asst. Prof 
sudhakiran21

@gmail.com 

73307816

61 

2 Discipline 

Committee/Dress Code 

Mr. N. 

Chenchaiah Assoc. Prof 
nchenchaiah

@gmail.com 

94948086

09 

3 News letter/Web site Mr. B. Pavan 

Babu Asst.Prof 

necg.eee.pav

anbabu@gma

il.com 

90305397

52 

4 Labs(Development, 

Maintenance, Records) 

Software Packages 

Mr. J. A. 

Baskar Assoc. Prof 

Baskar.sunny

b@gmail.co

m 

99667192

15 

5 Placements and Training Mr. G. Ashok 

Kumar Asst. Prof 

Ashok.gollap

alli@gmail.c

om 

94419934

89 

6 NSS/YMCA/Extracurric

ular Activities 

Mr. P. 

SudhaKiran Asst. Prof 
sudhakiran21

@gmail.com 

73307816

61 

7 Students- External 

Participation 

Mr. P. 

SudhaKiran Asst. Prof 
sudhakiran21

@gmail.com 

73307816

61 

8 Faculty-

Participation(Seminars, 

FDP, Workshops, BOS, 

Academic council etc), 

Mr. P. 

SudhaKiran 
Asst. Prof 

sudhakiran21

@gmail.com 

94929655

90 

9 Academics (Syllabus, 

rules and regulations, 

projects, Internships, FB 

on Curriculum, 

Curriculum delivery 

,Student Centric 

Learning Methods, 

Academic calendar) 

Dr. V. 

Raviprasad 

Professor & HOD 
vrpnaidu@g

mail.com 

93469800

22 

10 Lab Seminars/ Academic 

Seminars 

Dr. V. 

Raviprasad Professor & HOD 
vrpnaidu@g

mail.com 

93469800

22 

11 Advanced Learners Mrs. V. 

Swarna Assoc. Prof 

swarnasekhar

vv@gmail.co

m 

94925763

36 

12 Exams-Internal, 

External/Results 

Dr. V. 

Raviprasad Professor & HOD 
vrpnaidu@g

mail.com 

93469800

22 



analysis/examination 

Grievances 

13 Time-Table Mr. T. Y. 

Saravanan Asst. Prof 

Saravanan65

1988@gmail.

com 

99853668

81 

14 Student Counseling Ms. V. 

Manasa Asst. Prof 
manasarani.v

@gmail.com 

94929655

90 

15 Bridge Course/Remedial 

Classes 

Mrs. V. 

Swarna Assoc. Prof 

swarnasekhar

vv@gmail.co

m 

94925763

36 

16 Certificate Courses/Add-

On Courses/Guest 

Lectures 

Mr. N. 

Chenchaiah Assoc. Prof 
nchenchaiah

@gmail.com 

94948086

09 

17 Fee Collections and 

Dues 

Mr. N. 

Chenchaiah Assoc. Prof 
nchenchaiah

@gmail.com 

94948086

09 

18 R & D Dr. V. 

Raviprasad Professor & HOD 
vrpnaidu@g

mail.com 

93469800

22 

19 Course Files/Lesson 

Plan Verification 

Dr. V. 

Raviprasad Professor & HOD 
vrpnaidu@g

mail.com 

93469800

22 

20 Attendance Mr. G. Ashok 

Kumar Asst. Prof 

Ashok.gollap

alli@gmail.c

om 

94419934

89 

21 Faculty incharge 
Innovation & incubation 
center 

Mr. B. Pavan 

Babu Asst. Prof 

necg.eee.pav

anbabu@gma

il.com 

90305397

52 

CATEGORY - B 

22 Student Association 

Activities 

Mrs. V. 

Swarna Assoc. Prof 

swarnasekhar

vv@gmail.co

m 

94925763

36 

23 Professional Society 

Activities 

Dr. V. 

Raviprasad Professor & HOD 
vrpnaidu@g

mail.com 

93469800

22 

24 General Maintenance Mr. D. Rajesh 

Reddy Asst. Prof 

rajeshreddy2

38@gmail.co

m 

94403907

25 

25 Library/ Dept.library /E-

Resources 

Mr. J. A. 

Baskar Assoc. Prof 

Baskar.sunny

b@gmail.co

m 

99667192

15 

26 Monthly report Mr. B. Pavan 

Babu Asst.Prof 

necg.eee.pav

anbabu@gma

il.com 

90305397

52 

27 Alumni/Souvenir Mr. T. Y. 

Saravanan Asst. Prof 

Saravanan65

1988@gmail.

com 

99853668

81 

28 Sports Mr. G. Ashok 

Kumar Asst. Prof 
Ashok.gollap

alli@gmail.c

94419934

89 



om 

29 Women’s Forum Mrs. V. 

Swarna Assoc.Prof 

swarnasekhar

vv@gmail.co

m 

94925763

36 

30 Hobby Clubs Ms. V. 

Manasa Asst. Prof 
manasarani.v

@gmail.com 

94929655

90 

31 Career Guidance 

Cell/GATE/GRE/TOFE

L 

Ms. V. 

Manasa Asst. Prof 
manasarani.v

@gmail.com 

94929655

90 

32 OBE Mr. B. Pavan 

Babu Asst.Prof 

necg.eee.pav

anbabu@gma

il.com 

90305397

52 

33 Budget Dr. V. 

Raviprasad Professor & HOD 
vrpnaidu@g

mail.com 

93469800

22 

34 IQAC Mr. D. Rajesh 

Reddy Asst. Prof 

rajeshreddy2

38@gmail.co

m 

94403907

25 

35 MOUs/Linkages Mr. J. A. 

Baskar Assoc. Prof 

Baskar.sunny

b@gmail.co

m 

99667192

15 

36 
NAAC Coordinator Mr. T. Y. 

Saravanan Asst. Prof 

Saravanan65

1988@gmail.

com 

99853668

81 

37 NAAC Criteria In 

charges 

    

1. Curricular  Aspects  Ms. Manasa 

Vallaturu 
Asst. Prof 

manasarani.v

@gmail.com 

94929655

90 

2. Teaching- Learning 

and Evaluation  
Mr.J A 

Baskar/Mrs. 

Vasa Swarna 

Assoc. Prof 

Baskar.sunny

b@gmail.co

m 

99667192

15 

Assoc. Prof 

swarnasekhar

vv@gmail.co

m 

94925763

36 

3. Research, Innovations 

and Extension  

Dr. 

Raviprasad. V 
Professor & HOD 

vrpnaidu@g

mail.com 

93469800

22 

4. Infrastructure and 

Learning  

Resources  

Mr. Rajesh 

Reddy 

Duvvuru 

Asst. Prof 

rajeshreddy2

38@gmail.co

m 

94403907

25 

5. Student Support and  

Progression  
Mr. Gollapalli 

Ashok Kumar 
Asst. Prof 

Ashok.gollap

alli@gmail.c

om 

94419934

89 

6. Governance, 

Leadership and  

Management  

Mr. P Sudha 

Kiran 
Asst. Prof 

sudhakiran21

@gmail.com 

73307816

61 

7. Institutional Values 

and Best Practices  

Mr. 

Chenchaiah 

Nusetty 

Assoc. Prof 
nchenchaiah

@gmail.com 

94948086

09 



37 NBA Coordinator 
Mr. T. Y. 

Saravanan 
Asst. Prof 

Saravanan65

1988@gmail.

com 

99853668

81 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No ACTIVITY FACULTY INCHARGE 

1.  NAAC 3. Research, Innovations and Extension  Dr. V. Raviprasad 

2.  Academics (Syllabus, rules and regulations, projects, Internships, FB 
on Curriculum, Curriculum delivery ,Student Centric Learning 
Methods, Academic calendar) 

Dr. V. Raviprasad 

3.  Lab Seminars/ Academic Seminars Dr. V. Raviprasad 

4.  Exams-Internal, External/Results analysis/examination Grievances Dr. V. Raviprasad 

5.  R & D Dr. V. Raviprasad 

6.  Course Files/Lesson Plan Verification Dr. V. Raviprasad 

7.  Professional Society Activities Dr. V. Raviprasad 

8.  Budget Dr. V. Raviprasad 

9.  News letter/Web site Mr. B. Pavan Babu 

10.  Monthly report Mr. B. Pavan Babu 

11.  OBE Mr. B. Pavan Babu 

12.  Innovation and incubation centre(IIC) Mr. B. Pavan Babu 

13.  NAAC 7. Institutional Values and Best Practices  Mr. N. Chenchaiah 

14.  Fee Collections and Dues Mr. N. Chenchaiah 

15.  Discipline Committee/Dress Code Mr. N. Chenchaiah 

16.  Certificate Courses/Add-On Courses/Guest Lectures Mr. N. Chenchaiah 

17.  General Maintenance Mr. D. Rajesh Reddy 

18.  IQAC Mr. D. Rajesh Reddy 

19.  NAAC 4. Infrastructure and Learning  
Resources  

Mr. D. Rajesh Reddy 

20.  Placements and Training Mr. G. Ashok Kumar 

21.  Attendance Mr. G. Ashok Kumar 

22.  Sports Mr. G. Ashok Kumar 



23.  NAAC 5. Student Support and  
Progression  

Mr. G. Ashok Kumar 

24.  Labs(Development, Maintenance, Records) Software Packages Mr. J. A. Baskar 

25.  Library/ Dept.library /E-Resources Mr. J. A. Baskar 

26.  MOUs/Linkages Mr. J. A. Baskar 

27.  NAAC 2. Teaching- Learning and Evaluation  Mr.J A Baskar/Mrs.  V. 

Swarna 

28.  Advanced Learners Mrs. V. Swarna 

29.  Bridge Course/Remedial Classes Mrs. V. Swarna 

30.  Student Association Activities Mrs. V. Swarna 

31.  Women’s Forum Mrs. V. Swarna 

32.  Industry Institute Interaction Cell (IIIC)/Industrial Visits Mr. P. SudhaKiran 

33.  NSS/YMCA/Extracurricular Activities Mr. P. SudhaKiran 

34.  Students- External Participation Mr. P. SudhaKiran 

35.  NAAC 6. Governance, Leadership and Management Mr. P. SudhaKiran 

36.  Faculty-Participation(Seminars, FDP, Workshops, BOS, Academic 
council etc), 

Mr. P. SudhaKiran 

37.  Time-Table Mr. T. Y. Saravanan 

38.  Alumni/Souvenir Mr. T. Y. Saravanan 

39.  NAAC Coordinator Mr. T. Y. Saravanan 

40.  NBA Coordinator Mr. T. Y. Saravanan 

41.  NAAC 1. Curricular  Aspects  Ms. V.Manasa  

42.  Student Counseling Ms. V. Manasa 

43.  Hobby Clubs Ms. V. Manasa 

44.  Career Guidance Cell/GATE/GRE/TOFEL Ms. V. Manasa 

 

 

 

HEEE 


